

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10166-10169/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

(only I.A 13/2016 intervention application is to be listed.
IA No. 13/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 9/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Khairati, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for intervention along with the
main appeals.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER