

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).42942/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2019 in STA No. 1710/2011 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal Regional Bench at Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX SECUNDERABAD GST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.R. RAIL INFRA PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.194966/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194964/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.194963/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 07-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No 2040 of 2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER