

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 12827/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2018 in STA No. 53553/2014 16-04-2018 in STA No. 53554/2014 16-04-2018 in STA No. 53555/2014 passed by the Central Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

C.E.G.S.T. DELHI I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAVAN ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83206/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83204/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.83205/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.83203/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 28-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balramdas, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 10166-69 of 2014.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

