

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10166-10169/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 4095/2020 withdrawal of case/application in C.A.No. 472/2020 is to be listed before Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 472/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 4095/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 18-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s): Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Shrama, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 472/2020

Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions,
wants to withdraw I.A. No. 4095 of 2020.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 4095 of 2020 stands dismissed as
withdrawn.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)