

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 980/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX MUMBAI VII

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41490/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Rai Chandani, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Ms. Shabnam Shams, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

To be heard alongwith C.A. Nos. 10166-10169 of 2014.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)