

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 10166-10169/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 980/2021 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 980/2021 (XVII-A)

Date : 07-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 980/2021

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Being complete matter, process the same for being listed
before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar