

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12827/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2018 in STA No. 53553/2014 16-04-2018 in STA No. 53554/2014 16-04-2018 in STA No. 53555/2014 passed by the Central Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

C.E.G.S.T. DELHI I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAVAN ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A. Nos.10166-10169/2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)