

ITEM NO.105 + 121

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10166-10169/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, MUMBAI-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 980/2021 (XVII-A)

IA No. 41490/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 472/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 194964/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 194966/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 12827/2020 (XVII-A)

[Item No. 121]

Civil Appeal No(s). 8292/2026

IA No. 155167/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 11-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Khokhar, Adv.

Ms. Komal Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Palak Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Thomas Martin K, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Sanish Cr, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. A letter has been circulated on behalf of the appellant seeking adjournment.
2. Prayer is granted.
3. Re-list civil appeals after partial Court working days.
4. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)